# \$90.00 5941505

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM681309

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEISURE PASS GROUP INC.		07/06/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GO CITY INC	
Street Address:	25 SOHO SQUARE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	W1D 3QR	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5941505	GO CITY CARD
Serial Number:	88332212	GO CITY
Serial Number:	90768735	GO CITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com **Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520** 

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165** 

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: **EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

**Address Line 2: SUITE 2520** 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0137

900649937

SIGNATURE:	/William C. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0138

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0139

**RECORDED: 10/15/2021**